
GCSE Summer Examinations 2024  

 
Important information from Mrs Kennedy and Mr Arif: 

• JCQ guidance states that for the Summer 2024 examinations there will be 2 contingency afternoons  

on Thursday 6th and Thursday 13th June and one contingency day on Wednesday 26th June 2024. 

•  Should an awarding body need to invoke its contingency plan all candidates must make themselves 

available up until that date. 

 
  

WEEK 1 

Date Morning Session (AM) [9am] Length Afternoon Session (PM) [1pm]  Length 
Mon 6th May     

Tue 7th May 
 

    

Weds 8th May     

Thurs 9th May OCR – Religious Studies- J625/01: Christianity: beliefs and 
teachings & practices () 
OCR – Religious Studies- J625/02:  Islam beliefs and teachings 
& practices () 

1h 
 
1h 

AQA - Urdu Paper 1 (Listening Foundation) 8648/LF () 
AQA - Urdu Paper 3 (Reading Foundation) 8648/RF () 
AQA - Urdu Paper 1 (Listening Higher) 8648/LH () 
AQA - Urdu Paper 3 (Reading Higher) 8648/R ()   

35m 
45m 
45m 
1h 

Fri 10th May Edex - Combined Science Biology Paper 1 (1SCO 1B - F&H)  
Edex - Separate Science Biology Paper 1 (1BIO1 - F&H)                                           

1h 10m 
1h 45m 

AQA – Sociology Paper 1 – 8192/1 1h 45m 

WEEK 2 

Date Morning Session (AM) [9am] Length Afternoon Session (PM) [1pm]  Length 
Mon 13th May AQA - English Literature Paper 1: 8702/1: Shakespeare and the 

19th Century novel) () 
 

1h 45m   

Tues 14th May 
 

AQA - French Paper 1 (Listening Foundation) 8658/LF () 
AQA - French Paper 3 (Reading Foundation) 8658/RF () 
AQA - French Paper 1 (Listening Higher) 8658/LH () 
AQA - French Paper 3 (Reading Higher) 8658/RH () 

35m 
45m 
45m 
1h 

Eduqas - Business Paper 1 - C510U10-1 () 2h 

Wed 15th May AQA- History Paper 1: Understanding the modern world 2h Edex – Psychology Paper 1 – 1PS0 01 () 
 

1h 45m 

Thurs 16th May Edex - Maths Paper 1: 1MA1/1 (F&H) Non-Calculator  
(H- + F- =) 

1h 30m OCR – Religious Studies: J625/07: Religion, philosophy and 
ethics in the modern world from a Muslim perspective () 

2 hr 

Fri 17th May Edex - Combined Science Chemistry Paper 1 (1SCO1 H&F) 
Edex - Separate Science Chemistry Paper 1 (1CHO1 H&F) 
 (Total ) 

1h 10m 
1h 45m   

AQA - Geography Paper 1:8035/1: Living with the physical 
environment (67) 

1h 30m 

  
WEEK 3 

Date Morning Session (AM) [9am] Length Afternoon Session (PM) [1pm]  Length 

Mon 20th May AQA - English Literature Paper 2: 8702/2: Modern Day Texts () 2h 15m 
 

  

Tues 21st May   AQA – Sociology Paper 2 – 8192/2 
AQA - Urdu Paper 4 (Writing Foundation) 8648/WF () 
AQA - Urdu Paper 4 (Writing Higher) 8648/WH () 

1h 45m 
1h 
1h 15m 

Wed 22nd May Edex - Combined Science Physics Paper 1 (1SCO 1PH - F&H)  
Edex - Separate Science Physics Paper 1 (1PHO1 – F&H) 
(Total ) 
 

1h 10m 
1h 45m 

  

Thurs 23rd May AQA - English Language Paper 1: 8700/1: Explorations in 
creative reading and writing () 

1h 45m Edex – Psychology Paper 2: – 1PS0 02 () 
 

1h 20m 

Fri 24th May AQA - French Paper 4 (Writing Foundation) 8658/WF () 
AQA - French Paper 4 (Writing Higher) 8658/WH ()  
 

1h 
1h 15m 
 

  

Half Term 
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WEEK 4 

Date Morning Session (AM) [9am] Length Afternoon Session (PM) [1pm]  Length 
Mon 3rd June Edex - Maths Paper 2: 1MA1/2 (F&H): Calculator 

(H- + F- = ) 
1h 30m   

Tues 4th June AQA - Spanish Paper 1 (Listening Foundation) 8698/LF () 
AQA - Spanish Paper 4 (Reading Foundation) 8698/RF () 
AQA - Spanish Paper 1 (Listening Higher) 8698/LH () 
AQA - Spanish Paper 4 (Reading Higher) 8698/RH () 
 

35m 
45m 
45m 
1h 

AQA- History Paper 2: 8145/2/A/A: Shaping the Nation () 
                                                                                         

2h 

Wed 5th June AQA – Geography Paper 2: 8035/2: Challenges in the Human 
Environment () 
 

1h 30m 
 
 

Eduqas - Business Paper 2: C510U20-1 () 1h 30m 

Thurs 6th June AQA - English Language Paper 2: 8700/2: Writers’ viewpoints 
and perspectives 

1h 45m Contingency Afternoon  

Fri 7th June   Edex - Combined Science Biology Paper 2 (1SCO 2B – F&H)  
Edex - Separate Science Biology Paper 2 (1BIO2 - F&H) 
 (Total ) 

1h 10m 
1h 45m 

Weds 28th June Contingency Day  Contingency Day  WEEK 5 

Date Morning Session (AM) [9am] Length Afternoon Session (PM) [1pm] Length 

Mon 10th June Edex - Maths Paper 3:1MA1/3 (F&H): Calculator 
(H- + F- = ) 

1h 30m AQA - Spanish Paper 4 (Writing Foundation) 8698/WF () 
AQA - Spanish Paper 4 (Writing Higher) 8698/WH () 

1h 
1h 15m 

Tue 11th June Edex - Combined Science Chemistry Paper 2 (1SCO 2C - F&H)  
Edex - Separate Science Chemistry Paper 2 (1CHO 2 – F&H) 

1h 10m 
1h 45m   

  

Weds 12th June AQA – Engineering: 8852/W – Written paper () 
 

2h   

Thurs 13th June   Contingency Afternoon  

Fri 14th June AQA – Geography Paper 3: 8035/3: Geographical  
Applications () 
 

1h 15m 
 

Edex - Combined Science Physics Paper 2 (1SO 2P - F&H)  
Edex – Separate Science Physics Paper 2 (1PHO2 -F&H)                             
(Total ) 

1h 10m 
1h 45m 

WEEK 6 

Date Morning Session (AM) [9am] Length Afternoon Session (PM) [1pm] Length 

Mon 17th June     

Tue 18th June AQA – 8852/W: Design & Technology written paper () 

 

2h   

Weds 19th June AQA – Food Prep & Nutrition: 8585/W – Written paper (56)                                                                        1h 45m   

Thurs 20th June     

Fri 21st June     

Wed 26th June Contingency Day  Contingency Day  


